

Hornbeck Offshore Reports No Material Adverse Impact From Hurricane Ivan or Tropical Storm Jeanne

September 20, 2004

NEW ORLEANS, Sept. 20 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. (NYSE: HOS) announced that it has experienced no lost revenue or damage to its vessels related to Hurricane Ivan that swept through the Gulf of Mexico or Tropical Storm Jeanne that passed through St. Croix and Puerto Rico last week.

Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc. is a leading provider of technologically advanced, new generation offshore supply vessels primarily in the U.S. Gulf of Mexico and select international markets, and is a leading transporter of petroleum products through its fleet of ocean-going tugs and tank barges primarily in the northeastern U.S. and in Puerto Rico. Hornbeck Offshore currently owns and operates a fleet of 55 vessels, with 5 additional vessels under construction.

Contacts: Jim Harp, CFO Hornbeck Offshore Services 985-727-6802

Ken Dennard, Managing Partner Lisa Elliott, Vice President DRG&E / 713-529-6600

SOURCE Hornbeck Offshore Services, Inc.